PHOENIX WUSHU NATIONALS DIVISIONS

Contemporary Wushu Hand Forms

C100
C101
C102
C103
C103A
C103B
C104
C105
C106
Ci07
C108

C108A

5 Step Longfist

3rd Set Elementary Longfist (IWuF)
Other Beginner's Longfist

1st Set Compulsory Longfist (IWuF)

2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Londfist (IWuF)
Intermediate Longfist

Optional Longfist (Without Nandu)
Optional Longfist (Nandu)

Beginner's Southern Fist

Optional Southern Fist

1st Set Compulsory Southern Fist (IWuF)

2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Southern Fist (IWuF)

Contemporary Wushu Short Weapons

C109
C110
Cin1
C111A
C111B
C112

C113

3rd Set Elementary Broadsword Ci114
Other Beginner's Broadsword Ci115
1st Set Compulsory Broadsword (IWuF) C116

2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Broadsword (IWuF) C116A

Intermediate Broadsword C116B
Optional Broadsword (Without Nandu) Ci17
Optional Broadsword (Nandu) C118

Contemporary Wushu Long Weapons

C122

3rd Set Elementary Staff (IWuF) Ci127

3rd Set Elementary Straight Sword

Other Beginner's Straight Sword

1st Set Compulsory Straight Sword (I\WuF)

2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Straight Sword (IWuF)
Intermediate Straight Sword

Optional Straight Sword (Without Nandu)

Optional Straight Sword (Nandu)

3rd Set Elementary Spear (IWuF)

C119
C120
C120A
C120B

Ci121

C132

Beginner's Southern Broadsword

1st Set Compulsory Southern Broadsword (IWuF)

2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Southern Broadsword (IWuF)
Intermediate Southern Broadsword

Optional Southern Broadsword

Beginner's Southern Staff



C123 Other Beginner's Staff

C124 1st Set Compulsory Staff (IWuF)

C124A 2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Staff (IWuF)
C124B Intermediate Staff

C125 Optional Staff (Without Nandu)

C126 Optional Staff (Nandu)

Traditional Hand Forms

Division #  Division Name

T100 Shaolin Luo Han Quan

T101 Shaolin Hongquan

T102 Other Shaolin Quan

T103 Chaquan, Huaquan, Paoquan
T104 Emei, Wudang Hand Form

Traditional Short Weapons

Division #  Division Name

T113 Shaolin Single Broadsword

Ti14 Emei, Wudang Broadsword

Ti15 Traditional Southern Broadsword
T116 Other Tradtional Single Broadsword
Ti17 Shaolin Double Broadsword

Traditional Long Weapons

Division #  Division Name

T128 Traditional Shaolin Staff
T129 Emei, Wudang Staff
T130 Traditional Southern Staff
T131 Other Traditional Staff
Traditional Soft Weapons
Division #  Division Name

T138 Shaolin Nunchuck

T139 Other Nunchuck

C128
C129
C120A
C129B
C130

C131

Division #
T105
T106
Ti07
T108

Division #
T118
T119
T120
Ti21

T122

Division #
T132
T133
T134
T135

Division #
Ti41
T142

Other Beginner's Spear C133
1st Set Compulsory Spear (I\WuF) C133A
2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Spear (IWuF) C133B
Intermediate Spear C134

Optional Spear (Without Nandu)

Optional Spear (Nandu)

Division Name Division #
Xingyi Quan, Bagua Zhang, Baji Quan, Fanzi Quan T109
Ditang Quan T110
Piqua, Tongbei Quan Ti11
Xiangxing (Animal Styles)

Division Name Division #
Wing Chun Eight Chop Knife T123
Traditional Double Broadsword T124
Shaolin Single Straight Sword T125
Emei, Wudang Straight Sword T126
Other Traditional Straight Sword T127

Division Name Division #
Shaolin Spear T136
Emei, Wudang Spear T137
Other Traditional Spear

Pudao

Division #

Division Name

9 Section Chain Whip
Double Chain Whip, Chain Whip with Broadsword

1st Set Compulsory Southern Staff (IWuF)
2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Southern Staff (IWuF)
Intermediate Staff

Optional Southern Staff

Division Name

Other Northern Style Hand Form
Other Southern Style Hand Form
Other Traditional Hand Form

Division Name

Traditional Double Straight Sword
Other Traditional Single Short Weapon
Other Traditional Double Short Weapon
Kung Fu Fan

Single/Double Daggers

Division Name

Kwandao

Other Traditional Long Weapon

Division Name



T140

Three Section Staff

Wing Chun Divisions

Division #

W100
W101
W102
W103
W104
W105
\¥/106

Division Name

Siu Nim Tau

Chum Kiu

Biu Ji

Baat Jaam Dou (Eight Cut Swords)

Luk Dim Bun Gwan (Six and Half Point Pole)
Chi Sau (Sticky Hands)

Mai San Jong

Taiji Hand Forms

Division #

TJioo
TJi01
TJ102
TJ103
TJ104
TJ1os5

Division Name

Ba Fa Wu Bu Form

Yang Style 24 Taijiquan

40, 42 Yang Style Taijiquan

Other Yang Style Taijiquan

Chen Style Taijiquan Old Form 1st Road
Chen Style Taijiquan Old Form 2nd Road

Taiji Weapons

Division #

Division Name

TJ1s Yang Style Taiji Broadsword

TJ 116 Chen Style Taiji Broadsword

Ty Other Taiji Broadsword

TJ 118 Chen Style Taiji Straight Sword
Duilian (Sparring Sets)

Division #  Division Name

D100 Wushu Bare Hand Duilian

Dio1 Taiji Bare Hand Duilian

D102 Bare Hand Against Weapon Duillian

Group Sets

T143

Division #

Division #
TJ106
TJ107
TJ108
TJ109
TJ110
TJ1u11

Division #
TJ119
TJ 120
TJ121

TJ 122

Division #

D103
D104
D105

Other Traditional Soft Weapon

Division Name Division #

Division Name Division #

Chen Style Taijiquan New Form 1st, 2nd Road TJ112
Other Chen Style Taijiquan TJ 113
Wu Taijiquan TJ114

Sun Taijiquan
Wu Hao Taijiquan

Zhaobao Taijiquan

Division Name Division #

32 Taiji Straight Sword TJ123
42 Taiji Straight Sword
Other Taiji Straight Sword

Other Taiji Short Weapon

Division Name Division #

Wushu Weapon Duilian D106
Taiji Weapon Duilian

Short Weapon with Long Weapon Duilian

Division Name

Division Name
Wudang Taijiquan
Dongyue Taijiquan

Other Taijiquan

Division Name

Other Taiji Long Weapon

Division Name

Long Weapon Duilian



Division #  Division Name Division # Division Name Division # Division Name

G100 Group Bare Hand Form G105 Group Yang Style 24 Taijiquan G110 Group 42 Taiji Sword

G101 Group Short Weapon G106 Group Yang Style 42 Taijiquan G111 Group Chen Style Sword
G102 Group Long Weapon G107 Group Yang Style Taijiquan G112 Group Wudang Taiji Sword
G103 Group Weapons G108 Group Chen Style Taijiquan G113 Group Taiji Fan

G104 Group Bare Hand with Weapon G109 Group 32 Taiji Sword G114 Group Other Taiji Weapon



