PHOENIX WUSHU NATIONALS DIVISIONS

Contemporary Wushu Hand Forms

Division #	Division Name
C100	5 Step Longfist
C101	3rd Set Elementary Longfist (IWuF)
C102	Other Beginner's Longfist
C103	1st Set Compulsory Longfist (IWuF)
C103A	2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Longfist (IWuF)
C103B	Intermediate Longfist
C104	Optional Longfist (Without Nandu)
C105	Optional Longfist (Nandu)
C106	Beginner's Southern Fist
C107	Optional Southern Fist
C108	1st Set Compulsory Southern Fist (IWuF)
C108A	2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Southern Fist (IWuF)

Contemporary Wushu Short Weapons

Division #					
C109	3rd Set Elementary Broadsword	C114	3rd Set Elementary Straight Sword	C119	Beginner's Southern Broadsword
C110	Other Beginner's Broadsword	C115	Other Beginner's Straight Sword	C120	1st Set Compulsory Southern Broadsword (IWuF)
C111	1st Set Compulsory Broadsword (IWuF)	C116	1st Set Compulsory Straight Sword (IWuF)	C120A	2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Southern Broadsword (IWuF)
C111A	2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Broadsword (IWuF)	C116A	2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Straight Sword (IWuF)	C120B	Intermediate Southern Broadsword
C111B	Intermediate Broadsword	C116B	Intermediate Straight Sword	C121	Optional Southern Broadsword
C112	Optional Broadsword (Without Nandu)	C117	Optional Straight Sword (Without Nandu)		
C113	Optional Broadsword (Nandu)	C118	Optional Straight Sword (Nandu)		

Contemporary Wushu Long Weapons

Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name
C122	3rd Set Elementary Staff (IWuF)	C127	3rd Set Elementary Spear (IWuF)	C132	Beginner's Southern Staff

C123	Other Beginner's Staff	C128	Other Beginner's Spear	C133	1st Set Compulsory Southern Staff (IWuF)
C124	1st Set Compulsory Staff (IWuF)	C129	1st Set Compulsory Spear (IWuF)	C133A	2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Southern Staff (IWuF)
C124A	2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Staff (IWuF)	C129A	2nd & 3rd Set Compulsory Spear (IWuF)	C133B	Intermediate Staff
C124B	Intermediate Staff	C129B	Intermediate Spear	C134	Optional Southern Staff
C125	Optional Staff (Without Nandu)	C130	Optional Spear (Without Nandu)		
C126	Optional Staff (Nandu)	C131	Optional Spear (Nandu)		

Traditional Hand Forms

Division #					
T100	Shaolin Luo Han Quan	T105	Xingyi Quan, Bagua Zhang, Baji Quan, Fanzi Quan	T109	Other Northern Style Hand Form
T101	Shaolin Hongquan	T106	Ditang Quan	T110	Other Southern Style Hand Form
T102	Other Shaolin Quan	T107	Piqua, Tongbei Quan	T111	Other Traditional Hand Form
T103	Chaquan, Huaquan, Paoquan	T108	Xiangxing (Animal Styles)		
T104	Emei, Wudang Hand Form				

Traditional Short Weapons

Division #					
T113	Shaolin Single Broadsword	T118	Wing Chun Eight Chop Knife	T123	Traditional Double Straight Sword
T114	Emei, Wudang Broadsword	T119	Traditional Double Broadsword	T124	Other Traditional Single Short Weapon
T115	Traditional Southern Broadsword	T120	Shaolin Single Straight Sword	T125	Other Traditional Double Short Weapon
T116	Other Tradtional Single Broadsword	T121	Emei, Wudang Straight Sword	T126	Kung Fu Fan
T117	Shaolin Double Broadsword	T122	Other Traditional Straight Sword	T127	Single/Double Daggers

Traditional Long Weapons

Division #					
T128	Traditional Shaolin Staff	T132	Shaolin Spear	T136	Kwandao
T129	Emei, Wudang Staff	T133	Emei, Wudang Spear	T137	Other Traditional Long Weapon
T130	Traditional Southern Staff	T134	Other Traditional Spear		
T131	Other Traditional Staff	T135	Pudao		

Traditional Soft Weapons

Division #	Division Name	Division #		
T138	Shaolin Nunchuck	T141	9 Section Chain Whip	
T139	Other Nunchuck	T142	Double Chain Whip, Chain Whip with Broadsword	

T140	Three Section Staff	T143	Other Traditional Soft Weapon				
Wing Chun Divisions							
Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name		
W100	Siu Nim Tau						
W101	Chum Kiu						
W102	Biu Ji						
W103	Baat Jaam Dou (Eight Cut Swords)						
W104	Luk Dim Bun Gwan (Six and Half Point Pole)						
W105	Chi Sau (Sticky Hands)						
W106	Mai San Jong						
Taiji Hand	d Forms						
Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name		
TJ100	Ba Fa Wu Bu Form	TJ106	Chen Style Taijiquan New Form 1st, 2nd Road	TJ 112	Wudang Taijiquan		
TJ101	Yang Style 24 Taijiquan	TJ107	Other Chen Style Taijiquan	TJ 113	Dongyue Taijiquan		
TJ102	40, 42 Yang Style Taijiquan	TJ108	Wu Taijiquan	TJ 114	Other Taijiquan		
TJ103	Other Yang Style Taijiquan	TJ109	Sun Taijiquan				
TJ104	Chen Style Taijiquan Old Form 1st Road	TJ110	Wu Hao Taijiquan				
TJ105	Chen Style Taijiquan Old Form 2nd Road	TJ111	Zhaobao Taijiquan				
Taiji Wea	pons						
Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name		
TJ 115	Yang Style Taiji Broadsword	TJ119	32 Taiji Straight Sword	TJ 123	Other Taiji Long Weapon		
TJ 116	Chen Style Taiji Broadsword	TJ 120	42 Taiji Straight Sword				
TJ 117	Other Taiji Broadsword	TJ 121	Other Taiji Straight Sword				
TJ 118	Chen Style Taiji Straight Sword	TJ 122	Other Taiji Short Weapon				
Duilian (S	Sparring Sets)						
Division #		Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name		
D100	Wushu Bare Hand Duilian	D103	Wushu Weapon Duilian	D106	Long Weapon Duilian		
D101	Taiji Bare Hand Duilian	D104	Taiji Weapon Duilian				
D102	Bare Hand Against Weapon Duillian	D105	Short Weapon with Long Weapon Duilian				
Group Se	ets						
aroup oots							

Division #		Division #	Division Name	Division #	Division Name
G100	Group Bare Hand Form	G105	Group Yang Style 24 Taijiquan	G110	Group 42 Taiji Sword
G101	Group Short Weapon	G106	Group Yang Style 42 Taijiquan	G111	Group Chen Style Sword
G102	Group Long Weapon	G107	Group Yang Style Taijiquan	G112	Group Wudang Taiji Sword
G103	Group Weapons	G108	Group Chen Style Taijiquan	G113	Group Taiji Fan
G104	Group Bare Hand with Weapon	G109	Group 32 Taiji Sword	G114	Group Other Taiji Weapon